RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S



INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

Approved by AICTE, Govt.of Maharashtra & DTE
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune
DTE Code:- 6158 University Code:- IMMPO13230

Certified by ISO 9001-2015, ISO: 14001-2015 Recognised as Green Educational Campus

Hon.Shri. Vilasrao V. Lande President Hon.Shri. Sudhir V. Mungase Secretary

Hon.Shri. Ajit D. Gavhane Treasurer

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act – 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society : Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal - Governing Body

Name of the Institution : Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Institute of Computer and

Management Research

Address: Gat No.101-102, Moshi–Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune, Maharashtra State, Pincode: 412 105. Our college is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (Maharashtra) since, 07/09/2007. The college discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by Savitribai Phule Pune University and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by statutory bodies like AICTE, DTE and Government of Maharashtra.

Major activities

- The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that is to provide opportunities for the rural students and hence each family in and around Pune, mayhave graduates.
- Higher technical education up to the level of Post Graduate is provided from our college to the students of all sections of the community without any discrimination.
- Employment opportunities are provided through campus interviews.
- Employment oriented short term training programs are offered.
- Communal harmony is established through Sports and Value Education, CulturalPrograms, Association Meetings and Extension Activities
- Through quality education, skill training and awareness building programs, upliftment of socially and economically suppressed students and their parents is being ensured.

Profile of the Institution

Private Un-Aided College since, 07/09/2007.

Head of the Institution Director.

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's College of Pharmacy, Gat No. 101-102, Moshi — Alandi Road, At.- Dudulgaon, Post — Alandi, District - Pune

, Maharashtra State, Pin code: 412 105

Contact Number :(Mobile) 7447763086

Email : rjspmicmrnaac@gmail.com

Website : www.rjspmicmr.com

Working Hours : From 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M College/Office Time : From 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

.

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

Approved by AICTE, Govt.of Maharashtra & DTE Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune DTE Code:- 6158 University Code:- IMMPO13230

Certified by ISO 9001-2015, ISO: 14001-2015

Recognised as Green Educational

Hon.Shri. Vilasrao V. Lande President

Hon.Shri. Sudhir V. Mungase Secretary

Hon.Shri. Ajit D. Gavhane

Treasurer

Visiting hours for the public:

From 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. on all working days

Library Hours

It remains open on all working days from 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

Holidays

The College remains closed on all Public Holidays.

Courses Offered

Post Graduate Program

1. B. Pharm.

2 Years Fulltime Master of Business Administration

Our College is a Co-educational institution which is registered under the Societies Registration Act of XXI of 1860 in 1964 and it is now affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Maharashtra since, 07.09.2007.

The College is governed by the Society "Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal". It runs as per rules and regulations declared by the Govt. of Maharashtra. The College comes under "Private Un-Aided College" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by privately appointed auditor. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the cells/committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favor of Director, Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the publicand it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Information Officer

Dr. Yashwant Lembhe

Assistant Professor.

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Institute of Computer and

Management Research,, Gat No. 101- 102, Moshi — Alandi Road,

Dudulgaon.

District - Pune, Maharashtra State,

Pin code: 412 105. Mobile: 8788356266

Appellate Officer

Director,

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Institute of Computer and Management Research, Gat No. 101- 102, Moshi — Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, District — Pune, Maharashtra State,

Pin code: 412 105.

Mobile: 9850716430



DIRECTOR **Qajmata jijau shi**kshan prasarak mandal's INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

Dudulgaon, Pune-412 105.

Dr. Dhananjay Bagul Director